



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12045 OF 2018**

Raju Santu Hadke and Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra Thru

Dist. Collector, Pune and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the petitioners.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. None appears for the petitioners. Even on the last date none had appeared for the petitioners.
2. The writ petition is dismissed in default.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]